1301-S2.E AMH VAND RICH 040

## E2SHB 1301 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-4300.2/14) 783 By Representative Van De Wege

1	On page 1, beginning on line 26 of the amendment, after "(2)"
2	strike all material through "commission" on line 27 and insert the
3	following: "Tenergy program" means the Washington state university
4	extension energy program"
5	
6	On page 6, line 13 of the amendment, after "to the" strike
7	"commission" and insert "energy program"
8	
9	On page 6, line 19 of the amendment, after "to the" strike
10	"commission" and insert "energy program"
11	
12	On page 6, line 21 of the amendment, after "The" strike
13	"commission" and insert "energy program"
14	
15	On page 6, at the beginning of line 25 of the amendment, strike
16	"commission" and insert "energy program"
17	
18	On page 6, line 31 of the amendment, after "to the" strike
19	"commission for the commission" and insert "energy program for the
20	energy program"
21	
22	On page 7, line 12 of the amendment, after "to the" strike
23	"commission" and insert "energy program"
24	
25	On page 7, line 14 of the amendment, after "to the" strike
26	"commission" and insert "energy program"
27	On page 7, line 16 of the amendment, after "by the" strike
-	"commission" and insert "energy program"

Official Print - 1

```
1
2
      On page 8, line 22 of the amendment, after "the"
                                                                strike
 3 "commission" and insert "energy program"
4
      On page 8, line 28 of the amendment, after "jurisdiction, the"
5
6 strike "commission" and insert "energy program"
7
      On page 8, line 34 of the amendment, after "by the" strike
8
9 "commission" and insert "energy program"
10
11
      On page 8, at the beginning of line 37 of the amendment, strike
12 "commission" and insert "energy program"
13
14
      On page 9, line 3 of the amendment, after "by the" strike
15 "commission" and insert "energy program"
16
      On page 9, line 6 of the amendment, after "by the" strike
17
   "commission" and insert "energy program"
19
20
      On page 9, line 20 of the amendment, after "from the" strike
  "commission" and insert "energy program"
22
      On page 11, line 4 of the amendment, after "by the" strike
23
24 "commission" and insert "energy program"
25
      On page 12, line 26 of the amendment, after "(7) The" strike
26
27 "commission" and insert "energy program"
2.8
      On page 13, line 4 of the amendment, after "(12) The" strike
29
30
   "commission" and insert "energy program"
31
```

On page 13, line 6 of the amendment, after "amount, the" strike

33 "commission" and insert "energy program"

34

On page 13, line 10 of the amendment, after "of the" strike 2 "commission" and insert "energy program"

On page 16, line 3 of the amendment, after "by the" strike 5 "commission" and insert "energy program"

On page 16, line 12 of the amendment, after "by the" strike 8 "commission" and insert "energy program"

9

10

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the administration of the renewable energy cost recovery program certification from the Utilities and Transportation Commission to the Washington State University Extension Energy Program.

--- END ---